S1-S/D01(02) Series
Features
1W Unregulated Dual Separate output
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Efficiency
I/O Isolation Voltage(3 sec)
Input/Output1&Output2
         Output1/Output2

S1 - 1W Unregulated Dual Separate output
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
50%
25%
75%
100%O
U
T
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° )
Derating Curve
85
S.O.A.
Dual Separate Output Voltage  (1W)
3R3S/D01 - 5V,3.3V       3R3S/D02 - 3.3V,3.3V
                                          05S/D02 - 5V,5V
7R2S/D01 - 5V,7.2V       7R2S/D02 - 7.2V,7.2V
   09S/D01 - 5V,9V            09S/D02 - 9V,9V
   12S/D01 - 5V,12V          12S/D02 - 12V,12V
   15S/D01 - 5V,15V          15S/D02 - 15V,15V
   18S/D01 - 5V,18V          18S/D02 - 18V,18V
   24S/D01 - 5V,24V          24S/D02 - 24V,24V
Input Voltage
   05 - 5V
   12 - 12V
   24 - 24V
   48 - 48V
Case Type
S - SIP Case
D - DIP Case
3KVdc Isolation
Optional,  if no suffix “H”
mean 1 KVdc Isolation
Series Name
S1  - 12 05 D 0 1 H
Suffix “H” means 3 KVdc isolation
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT Current
MODEL NUMBER Voltage Range No-Load Full Load Voltage(Vdc) Full load(mA) EFFICIENCY Capacitor
(Vdc) (mA) (mA) Output1 Output2 Output1 Output2 @FL(%) Load(uF)
S1-053R3S/D01 5 25 259 5 , 3.3 100 , 152 77 100
S1-057R2S/D01 5 25 266 5 , 7.2 100 , 69 75 100
S1-0509S/D01 5 25 259 5 ,   9 100 , 56 77 100
S1-0512S/D01 5 25 259 5 , 12 100 , 42 77 100
S1-0515S/D01 5 25 256 5 , 15 100 , 33 78 100
S1-123R3S/D01 12 15 106 5 , 3.3 100 , 152 78 100
S1-127R2S/D01 12 15 111 5 , 7.2 100 , 69 75 100
S1-1209S/D01 12 15 108 5 ,   9 100 , 56 77 100
S1-1212S/D01 12 15 92 5 , 12 100 , 42 80 100
S1-1215S/D01 12 15 106 5 , 15 100 , 33 78 100
S1-243R3S/D01 24 8 55 5 , 3.3 100 , 152 75 100
S1-247R2S/D01 24 8 55 5 , 7.2 100 , 69 75 100
S1-2409S/D01 24 8 54 5 ,   9 100 , 56 77 100
S1-2412SD/01 24 8 53 5 , 12 100 , 42 78 100
S1-2415S/D01 24 8 53 5 , 15 100 , 33 78 100
INPUT Current
- 2 -
S1 - 1W Unregulated Dual Separate output
Suffix “H” means 3 KVdc isolation
1.Ripple/Noise measured with 20MHz bandwidth.